

575 3rd Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20001

202-789-0900

CapitalJewishMuseum.org

MEDIA ADVISORY

November 16, 2023

WHAT

Notorious RBG: The Life and Times of Ruth Bader Ginsburg Extended through Sunday, December 3, 2023

The retrospective of the Supreme Court Justice–turned–cultural icon, extended by popular demand.

Notorious RBG: The Life and Times of Ruth Bader Ginsburg, the first-ever museum exhibition about the late trailblazing associate justice, has been extended **through Sunday, December 3**, for its presentation at the new **Capital Jewish Museum**, located in downtown Washington, DC. The exhibition was organized and circulated by the Skirball Cultural Center, Los Angeles and presented by PNC. The Capital Jewish Museum is proud to be the final stop of its national tour.

WHERE

575 3rd Street, NW

WHEN

On view through Sunday, December 3

Museum Hours: Wednesday–Sunday 11am–6pm Evening Hours: Wednesday, November 22, 6–8pm

ADMISSION

Notorious RBG: The Life and Times of Ruth Bader Ginsburg: \$12 for Adults \$10 Students & Ages 65+ Free ages 12 & under

General Admission and Core Exhibitions: Free

Tickets: https://capitaljewishmuseum.org/

ABOUT THE EXIBITION

Based on the *New York Times* bestselling book of the same name and created in partnership with its authors, Irin Carmon and Shana Knizhnik, the exhibition takes a deeply personal journey through historic change with an entertaining yet rigorous look at the life and work of Ruth Bader Ginsburg (RBG) and the Supreme Court, on which she so famously served. It examines her varied roles as a student, life partner, mother, change-making lawyer, judge, women's rights pioneer, and pop culture icon.



Notorious RBG book cover illustration by Adam Johnson. Courtesy of HarperCollins. Photo: Crown © by Hurst Photo/Shutterstock

Through archival photographs and documents, historical artifacts, contemporary art, and media stations, the exhibition explores the American legal system and civil rights movements through the lens of RBG's personal experiences and public service. Like the book, it tells the parallel stories of her remarkable life and the efforts she joined to expand "We the People" to include those long left out of the Constitution's promises.

For its Washington, DC presentation, the Capital Jewish Museum has added artifacts that connect to RBG's Jewish life in the capital, including a special collar commissioned for her by *Moment Magazine*, the mezuzah from the door to her Supreme Court chambers, and artifacts collected from public memorials following her death in 2020.

For more information about the exhibition, please see the full exhibition release: https://capitaljewishmuseum.org/press/.

Support

PNC is the presenting sponsor of *Notorious RBG: The Life and Times of Ruth Bader Ginsburg* at the Capital Jewish Museum. Generous support provided by Cooley, LLC; Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP; Stuart S. Kurlander/Latham & Watkins LLP; Levy Firestone Muse LLP; and Wiley Rein LLP. Additional support provided by Georgetown Law School; Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC; Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP; and Weiner Brodsky Kider PC.

About the Skirball Cultural Center

The Skirball Cultural Center is a place of meeting guided by the Jewish tradition of welcoming the stranger and inspired by the American democratic ideals of freedom and equality. The Skirball welcomes people of all communities and generations to participate in cultural experiences that celebrate discovery and hope, foster human connections, and calls upon everyone to help build a more just society.

About the Capital Jewish Museum

The new Capital Jewish Museum opened to the public in June 2023. The Museum explores the Jewish experience in the national capital region and inspires visitors to connect, reflect, and act: connect personally and collectively, reflect on the relevance of the past to today, and act on behalf of their communities and values. With its experimental spirit, the Museum connects the past to the present through thought-provoking exhibitions, dynamic programming, and creative public experiences.

For more information about the Capital Jewish Museum, please visit: https://capitaljewishmuseum.org/.

###

Contact

For additional information, please contact: Maura Scanlon, Communications Specialist mscanlon@capitaljewishmuseum.org | (o) 202-735-3522